considered as fresh ‘Zero Date’ for achieving Efficiency Parameters. 

xiii) Thereafter, on 21.07.2025, respondent No.1 in purported 

compliance of Clause 10 and Schedule D of the CMDPA issued the 

impugned Appropriation Order thereby, directing the appropriation of 

Rs.29,23,55,117.68/- (Rupees Twenty-Nine Crore Twenty-Three Lakh 

Fifty-Five Thousand One Hundred Seventeen and Sixty-Eight Paise 

only) from the Performance Bank Guarantee of the Petitioner for 

alleged non-compliance with MS-3 within the timeline stipulated in 

Schedule D- Efficiency Parameters. 

xiv) On 22.07.2025, petitioner submitted a letter to respondent No.1